

**Suresha Devi Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**Cr. MP(M) No. 2548/2025**

29.10.2025 Present: Mr. Vedhant Ranta, Advocate, vice Ms. Prajwal Busta, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No. 1/State.

Notice. Mr. Manoj Chauhan, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1/State. Let notice be issued to respondents No. 2 to 7 returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within two days.

List on **28.11.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**29<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(raman)