

Suresha Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MP(M) No.2548 of 2025

28.11.2025 Present: Ms. Prajwal Busta, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General with Mr.Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr.R.S. Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 5.

None for respondent No.6.

Ms. Chetna Thakur, Advocate, for respondent NO.7.

Learned counsel for the private respondents as well as learned Additional Advocate General, pray for and are granted three weeks' time to file replies.

As prayed, list on 22.12.2025.

In the meantime, Power of Attorneys on behalf of private respondents, be also filed.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 28, 2025
(reena)